# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

600003458636 -11/09/00--01057--017 \*\*\*\*\*78.76 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

**SUBJECT:** 

FISHER, SANDS AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an	original and	one(1) copy	of the	articles of	incorporation	and a check for	. :

\$70.00

\$78.75

Filing Fee Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$87.50

Filing Fee

Filing Fee,

& Certified Copy

Certified Copy

& Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:		MONICA GERMANY	<del></del>		
		Name (Printed or typed)	A.SEC	8	
		2031 NW 64th Ave STe -2	RETARY AHASSEI	MOV 17	7
		Address			
		FT LAUDERDALE FL 33313	OF STA	PM 4:	E D
	City, State & Zip	TATE ONIDA	<b>07</b>		
		954-735-7566			

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CO 11-17 W-27021

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED WILLIE WOODS AS PRESIDENT/SELLER OF FISHER, SANDS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. WHO, UPON BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS:

1. THAT AFFIANT IS THE PRESIDENT OF FISHER, SANDS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. HEREINAFTER STATES THAT HE IS RELEASING THE NAME FISHER, SANDS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. AND THAT HE HAS NO INTENTION OF REINSTATING THE COMPANY.

MUSIC MOODS
BY: ,PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November 2000, by Willie Woods, President of Fisher, Sands and Associates, Inc, who is personally known to me or who has produced Photo ID as identification and who did not take as oath.



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

FISHER, SANDS AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

OO NOV 17 PM 4: 07
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

800 W. SUNRISE BLVD FT. LAUDERDALE FL 33311

# ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

consultanting company (Insurance & real estate)

# ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

5

# ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es):

MONICA GERMANY 2031 NW 64th Ave Ste -2 Ft Lauderdale fl 33311 (Director)

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MONICA GERMANY 2031 NW 64t Ave Ste -2 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33313

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

MONICA GERMANY 2031 NW 64th Ave Ste-2 FT. LAUDERDALE FL 33313

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

11/07/00

11/07/00

Signature/Incorporator

Date